Site Code: C203121

AEwvork | Deoartment of BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP)
' et | Departmentof  APPLICATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP
Conservation AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT

PART |. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPLICATION

1. Check the appropriate box(es) below based on the nature of the amendment modification requested:

Amendment to modify the existing BCA: [check one or more boxes below]

[J Add applicant(s)

[0 Substitute applicant(s)

[J Remove applicant(s)

[0 Change in Name of applicant(s)

/ Amendment to reflect a transfer of title to all or part of the brownfield site

1a. A copy of the recorded deed must be provided. Is this attached? [<] Yes [] No
1b. [“IChange in ownership [ Additional owner (such as a beneficial owner)

If yes, pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d), a Change of Use form should have been previously
submitted. If not, please submit this form with this Amendment. See
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/76250.html

Amendment to modify description of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup
Agreement [Complete Sections | and V below and Part 1]

Amendment to Expand or Reduce property boundaries of the property(ies) listed in the existing
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Section | and V below and Part Il]

Sites in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties ONLY: Amendment to request
determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the brownfield
redevelopment tax credit. Please answer questions on the supplement at the end of the form.

/ Other (explain in detail below)

2. Required: Please provide a brief narrative on the nature of the amendment:

This amendment is to reflect that 336 Grand Concourse LLC owns Block 2341 Lot 31.There is no change to
the dimensions of the BCA site which are stipulated in the BCA. The amended BCA should be reflected as
follows:

Lot 28 owned by: 310 Grand Concourse LLC
Lot 31 owned by: 336 Grand Concourse LLC

*Please refer to the attached instructions for guidance on filling out this application*
*Submission of a full BCP application will be required should this application be determined to be a
major amendment. If the amendment involves a non-insignificant change in acreage, applicants are

encouraged to consult with the DEC project team prior to submitting this application.*

March 2021 1



Section I. Current Agreement Information

BCP SITE NAME: 310 Grand Concourse BCP SITE NUMBER: C203121

NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S):310 Grand Concourse LLC, 336 Grand Concourse LLC

INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: C203121-06-19 DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: 07/23/2019

Section Il. New Requestor Information (complete only if adding new requestor or name has changed)

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE
PHONE FAX E-MAIL
1. Is the requestor authorized to conduct business in New York State (NYS)? Yes No

o If the requestor is a Corporation, LLC, LLP or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS
Department of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given
above, in the NYS Department of State's (DOS) Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out
of entity information from the DOS database must be submitted to DEC with the application, to
document that the applicant is authorized to do business in NYS.

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S REPRESENTATIVE

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S CONSULTANT (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR'’S ATTORNEY (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

2. Requestor must submit proof that the party signing this Application and Amendment has the authority to
bind the Requestor. This would be documentation from corporate organizational papers, which are updated,
showing the authority to bind the corporation, or a Corporate Resolution showing the same, or an Operating
Agreement or Resolution for an LLC. Is this proof attached? [ IYes ﬂ No

3. Describe Requestor’s Relationship to Existing Applicant:

Site Code: C203121




Section lll. Current Property Owner/Operator Information (only include if new owner/operator)
Owner below is: Existing Applicant |:| New Applicant Non-Applicant

OWNER’S NAME (if different from requestor)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

OPERATOR’S NAME (if different from requestor or owner)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Section IV. Eligibility Information for New Requestor (Please refer to ECL § 27-1407 for more detail)

If answering “yes” to any of the following questions, please provide an explanation as an attachment.

. Are any enforcement actions pending against the requestor regarding this site? |:|Yes |:|No
Is the requestor presently subject to an existing order for the investigation, removal or remediation
relating to contamination at the site? [ Jves [ ]No
Is the requestor subject to an outstanding claim by the Spill Fund for this site? |:|Yes [ INo

Any questions regarding whether a party is subject to a spill claim should be discussed with the Spill
Fund Administrator.

. Has the requestor been determined in an administrative, civil or criminal proceeding to be in violation of i)
any provision of the subject law; ii) any order or determination; iii) any regulation implementing ECL
Article 27 Title 14; or iv) any similar statute, regulation of the state or federal government? If so, provide
an explanation on a separate attachment. |:|Yes |:| No

. Has the requestor previously been denied entry to the BCP? If so, include information relative to the
application, such as name, address, Department assigned site number, the reason for denial, and other
relevant information. [Yes [INo

. Has the requestor been found in a civil proceeding to have committed a negligent or intentionally tortious
act involving the handling, storing, treating, disposing or transporting of contaminants? |:|Yes |:| No

. Has the requestor been convicted of a criminal offense i) involving the handling, storing, treating,
disposing or transporting of contaminants; or ii) that involves a violent felony, fraud, bribery, perjury, theft,
or offense against public administration (as that term is used in Article 195 of the Penal Law) under
federal law or the laws of any state? Yes [ |No

. Has the requestor knowingly falsified statements or concealed material facts in any matter within the
jurisdiction of the Department, or submitted a false statement or made use of or made a false statement
in connection with any document or application submitted to the Department? |:|Yes |:| No

9. Is the requestor an individual or entity of the type set forth in ECL 27-1407.9(f) that committed an act

or failed to act, and such act or failure to act could be the basis for denial of a BCP application?

|:|Yes |:|No

10. Was the requestor’s participation in any remedial program under DEC’s oversight terminated by DEC or

by a court for failure to substantially comply with an agreement or order? |:|Yes |:| No

11. Are there any unregistered bulk storage tanks on-site which require registration? |:|Yes |:| No
3

Site Code: C203121




THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS EITHER A PARTICIPANT OR VOLUNTEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ECL §27-1405 (1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW:

PARTICIPANT

A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.

VOLUNTEER

A requestor other than a participant, including a
requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of hazardous waste or
discharge of petroleum.

NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose
liability arises solely as a result of ownership,
operation of or involvement with the site certifies that
he/she has exercised appropriate care with respect
to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking
reasonable steps to: i) stop any continuing
discharge; ii) prevent any threatened future release;
i) prevent or limit human, environmental, or natural
resource exposure to any previously released
hazardous waste.

If a requestor whose liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of or involvement
with the site, submit a statement describing why
you should be considered a volunteer — be
specific as to the appropriate care taken.

12. Requestor’s Relationship to Property (check one):

] Prior Owner [] Current Owner [ Potential /Future PurchaserDOther

13. If requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation
must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before signing the

attached? Yes No

BCA and throughout the BCPﬁ)ject, including the ability to place an easement on the site

Is this proof

Note: a purchase contract does not suffice as proof of access.

Site Code: C203121




Section V. Property description and description of changes/additions/reductions (if applicable)

1. Property information on current agreement:

ADDRESS 336 Grand Concourse

CITY/TOWN Bronx ZIP CODE 10451

TAX BLOCK AND LOT (SBL) TOTAL ACREAGE OF CURRENT SITE: 0-67
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Acreage
336 Grand Concourse 2 2341 31 0.36

2. Check appropriate boxes below:

Addition of property (may require additional citizen participation depending on the nature of
the expansion — see attached instructions)

. Acreage
2a. PARCELS ADDED: Added by
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Parcel

Total acreage to be added:

|:| Reduction of property

Acreage
2b. PARCELS REMOVED: Removed
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. by Parcel

Total acreage to be removed:
Change to SBL (e.g. merge, subdivision, address change)

2c. NEW SBL INFORMATION:

Parcel Address Section No. Block No. LotNo. Acreage

334 Grand Concourse 2 2341 31 0.36

If requesting to modify a metes and bounds description or requesting changes to the boundaries of a site,
please attach a revised metes and bounds description, survey, or acceptable site map to this application.

3. TOTAL REVISED SITE ACREAGE:

Site Code: C203121




Supplement to the Application To Amend Brownfield Cleanup Agreement And
Amendment - Questions for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New York
City ONLY.

Property is in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties. |:|Yes|:| No

Requestor seeks a determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the
brownfield redevelopment tax credit. Yes |:| No

Please answer questions below and provide documentation necessary to support answers.

1. Is at least 50% of the site area located within an environmental zone pursuant to Tax Law 21(6
Please see DEC’s website for more information. Yes No

2. Is the property upside down as defined below? |:|Yes |:|No
From ECL 27-1405(31):

"Upside down" shall mean a property where the projected and incurred cost of the investigation and
remediation which is protective for the anticipated use of the property equals or exceeds seventy-five percent
of its independent appraised value, as of the date of submission of the application for participation in the
brownfield cleanup program, developed under the hypothetical condition that the property is not
contaminated.

3. Is the project an affordable housing project as defined below? |:|Yes|:| No

From 6 NYCRR 375- 3.2(a) as of August 12, 2016:

(a) “Affordable housing project” means, for purposes of this part, title fourteen of article twenty
seven of the environmental conservation law and section twenty-one of the tax law only, a project
that is developed for residential use or mixed residential use that must include affordable
residential rental units and/or affordable home ownership units.

(1) Affordable residential rental projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which defines (i) a percentage of the residential
rental units in the affordable housing project to be dedicated to (ii) tenants at a defined maximum
percentage of the area median income based on the occupants’ households annual gross income.

(2) Affordable home ownership projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which sets affordable units aside for home
owners at a defined maximum percentage of the area median income.

(3) “Area median income” means, for purposes of this subdivision, the area median income
for the primary metropolitan statistical area, or for the county if located outside a metropolitan
statistical area, as determined by the United States department of housing and urban
development, or its successor, for a family of four, as adjusted for family size.

Site Code: C203121




PART Il. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT

Existing Agreement Information

BCP SITE NAME: 310 Grand Concourse BCP SITE NUMBER: C203121

NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): 310 Grand Concourse LLC, 336 Grand Concourse LLC

INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: C203121-06-19

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: 07/23/2019

Declaration of Amendment:

By the Requestor(s) and/or Applicant(s) signatures below, and subsequent signature by the Department,
the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This
Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations
and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain
unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights
held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party
from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Statement of Certification and Signatures: New Requestor(s) (if applicable)

(Individual)

I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief. | am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A
misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. My signature below constitutes the requisite
approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the
Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

| hereby affirm that | am (title ) of (entity ); that |

am authorized by that entity to make this application; that this application was prepared by me or under my
supervision and direction; and that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. | am aware that any false statement made herein is
punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the
BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

Site Code: C203121



Statement of Certlﬁcation and Signatures Exlstmg Appllcant(s) (an authorlzed representatlve of each
applicant mustsign) - i . e

(Individual)

_'. .'._ .'|.-' ‘I-

| hereby affirm that | am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section | above and that | am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)
310 Grand Concourse LLC and

{ hereby affirm that | am M€mber (title) Of 33 Grand Cancourse LLC _(entity) which is a party to the

Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section | above and that | am aware of this

Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Appligétion. ,Simon Kaufman’s signature

below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment e BLA Application, which will be effective

upon signature by the Department.

111712021

Date: Signature: \

, /77
Print Name: Simon Kaufman

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submiitted in fillable format will be rejected.

Status of Agreement:

X

PARTICIPANT

A requestor who either 1) was the
owner of the site at the time of the
disposal of contamination or 2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

VOLUNTEER

A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose
liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or
involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 07/23/2019

Signature by the Department:

DATED: 12/14/2021

Site Code: C203121

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Acting Director, DER

BY: Siwan (Zivarde

Michael J. Ryan, P.E., Director
Division of Environmental Remediation




SUBMITTAL INFORMATION:

. Two (2) copies, one hard copy with original signatures and one electronic copy in final, non-fillable
Portable Document Format (PDF) must be sent to:

Chief, Site Control Section

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-7020

. NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
BCP SITE T&A CODE: LEAD OFFICE:__Albany
PROJECT MANAGER:__Steven Walsh

Site Code: C203121


sledward
Cross-Out


BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP) INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING A BCP AMENDMENT
APPLICATION

This form must be used to add a party, modify a property description, or reduce/expand property boundaries

for an existing BCP Agreement. NOTE: DEC requires a standard application to request major changes to the

description of the property set forth in the BCA (e.g., adding a significant amount of new property, or adding

property that could affect an eligibility determination due to contamination levels or intended land use). The

application must be submitted to DEC in the same manner as the original application to participate.

COVER PAGE

Please select all options that apply. Provide a brief narrative of the nature of the amendment requested. At
the bottom of the page, please enter the site code. This filed will auto-populate in the bottom left corner of
the subsequent pages.

SECTION | CURRENT AGREEMENT INFORMATION

Provide the site name, site code and current requestor exactly as it appears on the existing agreement.
Provide the agreement index number and the date of the initial BCA, regardless of any executed
amendments.

SECTION I NEW REQUESTOR INFORMATION
Requestor Name

Provide the name of the person(s)/entity requesting participation in the BCP. (If more than one, attach
additional sheets with requested information. If an LLC, the members/owners’ names need to be provided on
a separate attachment). The requestor is the person or entity seeking DEC review and approval of the
remedial program.

If the requestor is a Corporation, LLC, LLP or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS Department
of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given above, in

the NYS Department of State's Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out of entity information
from the database must be submitted to DEC with the application, to document that the applicant is
authorized to do business in NYS.

Requestor Address, etc.

Provide the requestor’s mailing address, telephone number; fax number and e-mail address. Representative
Name, Address, etc.

Provide information for the requestor’s authorized representative. This is the person to whom all
correspondence, notices, etc will be sent, and who will be listed as the contact person in the BCA. Invoices
will be sent to the representative unless another contact name and address is provided with the application.

Consultant Name, Address, etc.

Provide information for the requestor’s consultant. Attorney Name, Address, etc.
Provide information for the requestor’s attorney.

Please provide proof that the party signing this Application and Amendment has the authority to bind the
requestor. This would be documentation from corporate organizational papers, which are updated, showring




the authority to bind the corporation, or a Corporate Resolution showing the same, or an Operating
Agreement or Resolution for an LLC.

SECTION Il CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER/OPERATOR INFORMATION

Only include if a transfer of title has taken place resulting in a change in ownership and/or operation of the
site. Provide the relationship of the owner to the site by selecting one of the check-box options.

Owner Name, Address, etc.

Provide information for the new owner of the property. List all new parties holding an interest in the property.
Attach separate pages as needed.

Operator Name, Address, etc.
Provide information for the new operator, if applicable.

SECTION IV NEW REQUESTOR ELIGIBILITY INFORMATION

As a separate attachment, provide complete and detailed information in response to any eligibility questions
answered in the affirmative. It is permissible to reference specific sections of existing property reports;
however, it is requested that such information be summarized. For properties with multiple addresses or tax
parcels, please include this information for each address or tax parcel.

If a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site,
submit a statement describing why you should be considered a volunteer — be specific as to the appropriate
care taken.

If the requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation must
be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before signing the BCA
and throughout the BCP project, including the ability to place an easement on the site. A purchase contract
does not suffice as proof of access.

SECTION V PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES / ADDITIONS /
REDUCTIONS (IF APPLICABLE)

NOTE: DEC requires a standard application to request major changes to the description of the property set
forth in the BCA (e.g., adding a significant amount of new property, or adding property that could affect an
eligibility determination due to contamination levels or intended land use). The application must be submitted
to DEC in the same manner as the original application to participate.

1. Property Information on Existing Agreement
Provide the site address and tax parcel information exactly as it appears on the current agreement (or as it
has been modified in previous amendments).

2a. Addition of Property
Provide the tax parcel information and acreage for each parcel to be added. Provide the total acreage to
be added below the far-right column.

2b. Reduction of Property
Provide the tax parcel information and acreage for each parcel to be removed. Provide the total
acreage to be removed below the far-right column.




2c. Change to SBL or metes and bounds description
Provide the new tax parcel information and attach a metes and bounds description.

All requested changes to this section should be accompanied by a revised survey or other acceptable map
depicting the proposed new site boundary. Additionally, provide a county tax map with the site boundary
outlined, as well as a USGS 7.5-minute quadrangle map with the site location clearly identified.

SUPPLEMENT TO THE APPLICATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AND
AMENDMENT - QUESTIONS FOR SITES SEEKING TANGIBLE PROPERTY CREDITS IN NEW YORK
CITY ONLY

This page should only be completed if:

a. The site is located in the five boroughs comprising New York City

AND

b. The site does not currently have an eligibility determination for tangible property credits.
PART Il

The information in the top section of page 7 should auto-populate with the information provided on page 2.
If a new requestor is applying to enter the program, provide the required information and signature at the
bottom of page 7 and the required information and signature on page 8.

If no new requestor is applying to the program but any other change has been made, provide the required
information and signature on page 8.




ATTACHMENT A
Block 2341 Lot 31 - 336 Grand
Concourse LLC Deed



NYC DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
OFFICE OF THE CITY REGISTER

This page is part of the instrument. The City
Register will rely on the information provided
by you on this page for purposes of indexing
this instrument. The information on this page
will control for indexing purposes in the event
of any conflict with the rest of the document.

2021031500784001002ED72E

RECORDING AND ENDORSEMENT COVER PAGE

PAGE 1 OF 4

Document ID: 2021031500784001
Document Type: DEED
Document Page Count: 3

Document Date: 12-26-2020 Preparation Date: 03-15-2021

PRESENTER:

MEISTER ABSTRACT CORP 8962
11 NAIRMONT RD

STE 12

SUFFERN, NY 10901

RETURN TO:

MEISTER ABSTRACT CORP 8962
11 N AIRMONT RD

STE 12

SUFFERN, NY 10901

PROPERTY DATA
Borough Block Lot Unit Address
BRONX 2341 31 Entire Lot 334 GRAND CONCOURSE
Property Type: NON-RESIDENTIAL VACANT LAND
CROSS REFERENCE DATA
CRFN or  DocumentID or Year Reel Page or  File Number
PARTIES
GRANTOR/SELLER: GRANTEE/BUYER:
310 GRAND CONCOURSE LLC 336 GRAND CONCOURSE LLC
199 LEE AVENUE, SUITE 777 199 LEE AVENUE, SUITE 777
BROOKLYN, NY 11211 BROOKLYN, NY 11211
FEES AND TAXES
Mortgage : Filing Fee:
Mortgage Amount: $ 0.00 $ 250.00
Taxable Mortgage Amount: | § 0.00 NYC Real Property Transfer Tax:
Exemption: $ 0.00
TAXES: County (Basic): $ 0.00 NYS Real Estate Transfer Tax:
City (Additional): | § 0.00 $ 0.00
Spec (Additional):| $ 0.00 RECORDED OR FILED IN THE OFFICE
gﬁi? $ 0.00 ,&,%M%OF THE CITY REGISTER OF THE
' 5 0.00 AN CITY OF NEW YORK
NYCTA: $ 0.00 1 R .
— ecorded/Filed 03-16-2021 12:18
Additional MRT: | § 0.00 Ci . : .
ity Register File No.(CRFN):
TOTAL: $ 0.00 2021000097368
Recording Fee: $ 52.00 J A
Affidavit Fee: $ 0.00 / s
City Register Official Signature




Standard N.Y.B.T.U. Form 8002 - Bargain and Sale Deed, with Covenant against Grantor's Acts-Individual
or Corporation (single sheet)

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT--THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD
BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY.

THIS INDENTURE, made as of this December 26, 2020,
BETWEEN

310 Grand Concourse LLC, with an address at 199 Lee Avenue, Suite 777, Brooklyn NY 11211

party of the first part, and
336 Grand Concourse LLC, with an address at 199 Lee Avenue, Suite 777, Brooklyn NY 11211
party of the second part,

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration
paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or
successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying
and being in the

SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
Said Premises being known as 334 Grand Concourse, Bronx, NY 10451
Block: 2341, Lot: 31

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads
abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof, TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the
estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises
herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part
forever.

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby
the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first
part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust
fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the
payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose.

The word “party” shall be construed as if it read “parties” whenever the sense of this indenture so requires.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above
written.

310 Grand Co e LLC

‘By.’ﬁmoMfman

Title: Managing Member



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BLOCK 2341 LOT 31

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Grand Concourse, distant 581.05 feet southerly from the
corner formed by the intersection of the easterly side of Grand Concourse with the southerly side of East
144th Street;

THENCE easterly at a right angle to the easterly side of Grand Concourse, 100 feet;

THENCE southerly at right angle to the last mentioned course, 61.67 feet;

THENCE easterly at right angle to the last mentioned course, 42.50 feet;

THENCE southerly forming an interior angle 82 degrees 37 minutes 50 seconds with the last mentioned
course 56.28 feet;

THENCE westerly forming an interior angle 97 degrees 22 minutes 10 seconds with the last mentioned
course 135.28 feet to the easterly side of Grand Concourse;

THENCE northerly along the easterly side of Grand Concourse,117.50 feet to the point or place of
BEGINNING.

VINCENT TEUTONICO, L..S.
NEW YORK LICENSE 050307

MAPPING , INC.
3 114-34 122nd STREET
SOUTH OZONE PARK
NY 11420

CAPTION LEGAL DESCRIPTION 2 ;ﬁ}alfljtzrf}ag;?g @yahoo.com
DATE REVISIONS : !

03-03-2021 LEGAL DESCRIPTION




STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY(X’AAS5 ) Ss.:

On the?? day of A bee~/  inthe yearX> 24 before
me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state,
personally appeared Simon Kaufman, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s) acted, exeputed the instrument.

7
ABRAT M REAHOLD

NOTARNomyB PIBISTATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01RE6331051
Qualified in Kings County

My Commission Expires 08-28-2023

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
WITH COVENANT AGAINST GRANTOR'S
ACTS

310 Grand Concourse LLC

TO

336 Grand Concourse LLC

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ) $S.:

On the __day of inthe year ___, before
me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state,
personally appeared ,
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s)
is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

Notary Public

SECTION
BLOCK 2341
LOT 31
COUNTY OR TOWN Bronx
PREMISES: 334 Grand Concourse
RETURN BY MAIL TO:
MEISTER ABSTRACT CORP.

11 NORTH AIRMONT ROAD SUITE 12
SUFFERN NY 10901



NYC DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
OFFICE OF THE CITY REGISTER

2021031500784001002S19AF

SUPPORTING DOCUMENT COVER PAGE PAGE 1 OF 1
Document ID: 2021031500784001 Document Date: 12-26-2020 Preparation Date: 03-15-2021
Document Type: DEED

ASSOCIATED TAX FORM ID: 2021021100437

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED:
Page Count

RP - 5217 REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER REPORT 2




AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

WITH SMOKE DETECTOR REQUIREMENT
FOR ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS

State of New York

County of ‘L M\TS

SS.:

The undersigned, being duly sworn, depose and say under penalty of perjury that they are the grantor and grantee of
the real property or of the cooperative shares in a cooperative corporation owning real property located at

334 GRAND CONCOURSE
Street Address Unit/Apt. ,
BRONX New York, 2341 31 (the "Premises");
Borough Block Lot

That the Premises is a one or two family dwelling, or a cooperative apartment or condominium unit in a one- or
two-family dwelling, and that installed in the Premises is an approved and operational smoke detecting device in
compliance with the provisions of Article 6 of Subchapter 17 of Chapter 1 of Title 27 of the Administrative Code of
the City of New York concerning smoke detecting devices;

That they make affidavit in compliance with New York City Administrative Code
signatures of at least one

on 11-2105 (g). (The
antor and one grantee are required, and must be notarize

36 (Grand ConcovSe U 256 Gt (oaloode LLC
__MName pf Grantor (Type or Pring Namé of Grantee (Type or Prini)
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantee
g g 4
A :
D /
Sworn to before me Ze M Sworn to befgs ABR //WI&R ’iL/ /
. o< 3 . - - r oL ATE OF NEw vo .
s 25 dayol by oo M2/ | tis 20 dymb.drkbsgyl, O 2
A ) € OF NEW YORK ua“.f'ed in Kings CQU
OTARY PUBLIC-STAT My Commissi : nty
y No. 01RE6331051 sion Expires 09-2g.20,3
Qualified in Kings County

Y Commission Expires 09-28-2023
These statemen%‘ are made with the knowledge that a willfully false representation is unlawful and is punishable as

a crime of perjury under Article 210 of the Penal Law.

NEW YORK CITY REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX RETURNS FILED ON OR AFTER FEBRUARY
6th, 1990, WITH RESPECT TO THE CONVEYANCE OF A ONE- OR TWO-FAMILY DWELLING, OR A
COOPERATIVE APARTMENT OR A CONDOMINIUM UNIT IN A ONE- OR TWO-FAMILY DWELLING,
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR FILING UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY THIS AFFIDAVIT.

2021021100437101



The City of New York

Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Customer Services

59-17 Junction Boulevard

Flushing, NY 11373-5108

Customer Registration Form for Water and Sewer Billing

Property and Owner Information:
(1) Property receiving service: BOROUGH: BRONX BLOCK: 2341 LOT: 31
(2) Property Address: 334 GRAND CONCOURSE, BRONX, NY 10451

(3) Owner’s Name: 336 GRAND CONCOURSE LLC

Additional Name:

Affirmation:

/ Your water & sewer bills will be sent to the property address shown above.

Customer Billing Information:
Please Note:

A. Water and sewer charges are the legal responsibility of the owner of a property receiving water and/or
sewer service. The owner's responsibility to pay such charges is not affected by any lease, license or
other arrangement, or any assignment of responsibility for payment of such charges. Water and sewer
charges constitute a lien on the property until paid. In addition to legal action against the owner, a failure
to pay such charges when due may result in foreclosure of the lien by the City of New York, the property
being placed in a lien sale by the City or Service Termination.

B. Original bills for water and/or sewer service will be mailed to the owner, at the property address or to
an alternate mailing address. DEP will provide a duplicate copy of bills to one other party (such as a
managing agent), however, any failure or delay by DEP in providing duplicate copies of bills shall in no
way relieve the owner from his/her liability to pay all outstanding water and sewer charges. Contact DEP
at (718) 595-7000 during business hours or visit www.nyc.gov/dep to provide us with the other party’'s
information.

Owner’s Approval:

The undersigned certifies that he/shefit is the owner of the property receiving service referenced above, that he/shel/it
has read and understands Paragraphs A & B under the section captioned “Customer Billing Information”; and that the
information supplied by the yrdersigned on this form is true and complete to the best of his/her/its knowledge.

Lc
2125 /2c2Date (mmiddlyyyy)

Print Name of Owner;
Signature:
Name and MPégsén Signing for Owner, if applicable:

BCS-7CRF-ACRIS REV. 8/08

2021021100437101



' Y THE CITY OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING PRESERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT

Deparimentof AFFIDAVIT IN LIEU OF REGISTRATION STATEMENT
Housing Preservation

& Development
nyc.gov/hpd

County of Kieos ) SS.:

State of New York )
336 GRAND CONCOURSE LLC , being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1) Iam personally familiar with the real property known by the street address of (insert street address):

334 GRAND CONCOURSE Block 2341 , Lot 31
and make this Affidavit as (describe capacity in which affidavit is made) GRANTEE
in connection with a deedAease/memeorandum-oflease (delete inapplicable description) which transfers an
interest in the above real property, that is dated 12/26/2020 , and is
between 310 GRAND CONCOURSE LLC  and 336 GRAND CONCOURSE LLC

2) The statements made in the Affidavit are true of my own knowledge, and I submit this Affidavit in order
that this Instrument be accepted for recording without being accompanied by a registration statement, as
such is defined by Atrticle 2 of Subchapter 4 of Chapter 2 of Title 27 of the Administrative Code of the
City of New York.

3) Exemption from registration is claimed because the Instrument affects neither (a) an entire muitiple
dwelling as such is defined by §27-2004(a)(7) of Article 1 of Subchapter 1, of Chapter 2 of Title 27 of the
Administrative Code of the City of New York and New York State Multiple Dwelling Law §4(7) nor (b)
a private dwelling as such is defined by §27-2004 (a) (4) of Article 1 of Subchapter 1 of Chapter 2 of
Title 27 of the Administrative Code of the City of New York and of the New York State Multiple
Dwelling Law §4(6) that is required to register pursuant to, Article 2 of Subchapter 4 of Chapter 2 of Title
27 of the Administrative Code of the City of New York. The Instrument does not affect a multiple
dwelling because it affects the following (check applicable item):

L] a commercial building

[] a one-or two family dwelling whose owner or a family member resides in the dwelling
[] a condominium unit in a multiple dwelling

[J cooperative corporation shares relating to a single residential unit in a multiple dwelling
[] mineral, gas, water, air or other similar rights not affecting a multiple dwelling

] lease of commercial space in a multiple dwelling

vacant land

4) 1am aware that this Affidavit is required by law to be submitted in order that the Instrument be recorded
or accepted for recording without being accompanied by a registration Statement. I am aware that any
false statements made in this Affidavit may be punishable as a fglony/or misdemeanor under Penal Law
Article 210 or as an offense under Administrative Code of the Cf ew York §10-154.

Sworn To Before Me This [ Signature

199 LEE AVENUE
SUITE 777
Address BROOKLYN, NY 11211

Telephone # 999-999-9999

é} Printed on paper containing 30% post-consumer material. 2021021100437101



FOR CITY USE ONLY
C1. County Code | | C2. Date Deed | / / | REALPROPERTY TRANSFERREPORT
Recorded Month Day Year STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE BOARD OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
C3. Book | | \ | ! | C4. Page | | | | | |
OR RP -5217NYC
C5.CRFN | ]
PROPERTY INFORMATION |

1. Property | 334 | GRAND CONCOURSE | BRONX | 10451
Location STREET NUMBER STREET NAME BOROUGH Zi5 CODE
2. Buyer l336 GRAND CONCOURSE LLC | |
Name [AST NAME / COMPANY FIRST NAME
LAST NAME / COMPANY l FIRST NAME. |
3. Tax Indicate where future Tax Bills are to be sent
Billing if other than buyer address (at bottom of form) |
Address LAST NAME / COMPANY FIRST NAME
STREET NUMBER AND STREET NAME CITY OR TOWN STIATE ZIP CODE

4. Indicate the number of Assessment

1 D 4A. Planning Board Approval - N/A for NYC
Roll parcels transferred on thedeed |1 | #of Parcels OR PartofaParcel 45 agricuttural District Notice - N/A for NYC

5. Deed Check the boxes below as they apply:
Property '—"F"EHTF‘?ET——J X I _— ] OR I . N R . N 6. Ownership Type is Condominium
. R DEP ACRES
Size 7. New Construction on Vacant Land
8. Selter 310 GRAND CONCOURSE LLC [
Name [AST NAME / COMPANY FIRST NAME
| |
LAST NAME / COMPANY FIRST NAME

9. Check the box below which most accurately describes the use of the property at the time of sale:

A One Family Residential C - Residential Vacant Land E Commercial (& Entertainment/ Amusement | Industrial
B 2 or 3 Family Residential D Non-Residential Vacant Land F Apartment  H Community Service 1 Public Service

mortgages or other obligations.) Please round to the nearest whole dollar amount.

lSALE tNFORMATION! 14. Check one or more of these conditions as applicable to transfer:
10. Sale Contract Date | 12/ 26/ 2020 | A : Sale Between Relatives or Former Relatives
Month Day Year B Sale Between Related Companies or Partners in Business
C ] One of the Buyers is also a Seller
11. Date of Sale / Transfer | 12 / 26 / 2020 | D T Buyer or Seller is Government Agency or Lending Institution
Month Day vear E : Deed Type not Warranty or Bargain and Sale (Specify Below )
F Sale of Fractional or Less than Fee Interest ( Specify Below )
12. Full Sale Price $ l § L 1 , L L , " L 0 I G : Significant Change in Property Between Taxable Status and Sale Dates
( Full Sale Price is the total amount paid for the property including personal property. H|___jSale of Business is Included in Sale Price
This payment may be in the form of cash, other property or goods, or the assumption of I |___]Other Unusual Factors Affecting Sale Price ( Specify Below )
v

None
13. Indicate the value of personal ' '
property inciuded in the sale 1 ‘, ‘ L ¥ - L

l ASSESSMENT INFORMATION - Data should reflect the latest Final Assessment Roll and Tax Billl

15. Building Class V.1 16. Total Assessed Value (of all parcels in transfer)l . . , X ) 2 N 2 6 8 0 N O_J

17. Borough, Block and Lot / Roli Identifier(s) ( If more than three, attach sheet with additional identifier(s) )

| BRONX 2341 31 | N

202102110043720101



CERTIFICATION | | corify

t all of the items of information entered on this form are true and correct (to the best of my knowledge and belief) and
d that the making of any willful false statement of material fact herein will subje e to the provisions of the penal law relative to

the g and filing of false instruments.
BUYER'S ATTORNEY
| 2l25 ({202
BUYER SIGNATURE DATE LAST NAME FIRST NAME
199 LEE AVENUE $UITE 777 ﬂ I
STREET NUMBER ! STREET NAME (AFTER SALE) AREA CODE EPHONE NUMBER
BROOKLYN SELLER
NY 11211 2 [25 (72

CITY OR TOWN STATE 21P CODE DATE

2021021100437201



ATTACHMENT B
Change of Use Form



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION ‘
60-Day Advance Notification of Site Change of Use, Transfer of N 4

Certificate of Completion, and/or Ownership
Required by 6NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d) and 375-1.9(f)

To be submitted at least 60 days prior to change of use to:

Chief, Site Control Section

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation, 625 Broadway
Albany NY 12233-7020

1. Site Name: 310 Grand Concourse DEC Site ID No. €203121
IL. Contact Information of Person Submitting Notification:
Name: Haley & Aldrich - James Bellew

Address1: 237 West 35th Street, 16th Floor
Address2: New York, New York 10123

Phone: (646) 277-2686 E-mail:  jbellew@haleyaldrich.com

III.  Type of Change and Date: Indicate the Type of Change(s) (check all that apply):
Change in Ownership or Change in Remedial Party(ies)
I:I Transfer of Certificate of Completion (CoC)
I:I Other (e.g., any physical alteration or other change of use)

Proposed Date of Change (mm/dd/yyyy): | 03/16/2021 |

IV.  Description: Describe proposed change(s) indicated above and attach maps, drawings, and/or
parcel information.

Ownership transfer from 310 Grand Concourse LLC to 336 Grand Concourse LLC. Both parties are

included as applicants in the existing BCA.

If “Other,” the description must explain and advise the Department how such change may or may
not affect the site’s proposed, ongoing, or completed remedial program (attach additional sheets if
needed).



jbellew
Text Box
310 Grand Concourse

jbellew
Text Box
C203121

jbellew
Text Box
Haley & Aldrich - James Bellew

jbellew
Text Box
237 West 35th Street, 16th Floor

jbellew
Text Box
New York, New York 10123

jbellew
Text Box
(646) 277-2686                                          jbellew@haleyaldrich.com

jbellew
Text Box
X

jbellew
Text Box
03/16/2021

jbellew
Text Box
Ownership transfer from 310 Grand Concourse LLC to 336 Grand Concourse LLC.  Both parties are 

jbellew
Text Box
included as applicants in the existing BCA.


VI

Certification Statement: Where the change of use results in a change in ownership or in
responsibility for the proposed, ongoing, or completed remedial program for the site, the following
certification must be completed (by owner or designated representative; see §375-1.11(d)(3)(1)):

I hereby certify that the prospective purchaser and/or remedial party has been provided a copy of any
order, agreement, Site Management Plan, or State Assistance Contract regarding the Site’s remedial

program as well as a copy of all approved remedial work plans and reports.
Name: M | 11/17/2021 |

(Signature) (Date)

Simon Kaufman

(Print Name)

199 Lee Avenue, Suite 777
Address1:

Address?: Brooklyn, New York 11211

Phone: (347) 731-3400 E-mail:  ysrealtyny@aol.com

Contact Information for New Owner, Remedial Party, or CoC Holder: If the site will be sold or
there will be a new remedial party, identify the prospective owner(s) or party(ies) along with contact
information. If the site is subject to an Environmental Easement, Deed Restriction, or Site
Management Plan requiring periodic certification of institutional controls/engineering controls
(IC/ECs), indicate who will be the certifying party (attach additional sheets if needed).

I:I Prospective Owner I:I Prospective Remedial Party I:l Prospective Owner Representative
Name:

Addressl:

Address2:

Phone: E-mail:

Certifying Party Name:
Address1:
Address2:

Phone: E-mail:



jbellew
Text Box
Simon Kaufman

jbellew
Text Box
11/17/2021

jbellew
Text Box
199 Lee Avenue, Suite 777

jbellew
Text Box
Brooklyn, New York 11211

jbellew
Text Box
(347) 731-3400                                      ysrealtyny@aol.com


VIIL.

Agreement to Notify DEC after Transfer: If Section VI applies, and all or part of the site will be
sold, a letter to notify the DEC of the completion of the transfer must be provided. If the current
owner is also the holder of the CoC for the site, the CoC should be transferred to the new owner
using DEC’s form found at http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/54736.html. This form has its own
filing requirements (see 6NYCRR Part 375-1.9(f)).

Signing below indicates that these notices will be provided to the DEC within the specified time
frames. If the sale of the site also includes the transfer of a CoC, the DEC agrees to accept the notice
given in VIL.3 below in satisfaction of the notice required by VII.1 below (which normally must be
submitted within 15 days of the sale of the site).

Within 30 days of the sale of the site, I agree to submit to the DEC:

1. the name and contact information for the new owner(s) (see §375-1.11(d)(3)(i1));

2. the name and contact information for any owner representative; and

3. anotice of transfer using the DEC’s form found at http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/54736.html
(see §375-1.9(1)).

Name: | |
(Signature) (Date)
(Print Name)

Address1:

Address2:

Phone: E-mail:




Continuation Sheet

I:l Prospective Owner/Holder I:l Prospective Remedial Party I:l Prospective Owner Representative
Name:

Addressl:
Address2:

Phone: E-mail:

I:l Prospective Owner/Holder I:l Prospective Remedial Party I:l Prospective Owner Representative
Name:

Addressl:
Address2:

Phone: E-mail:

I:I Prospective Owner/Holder I:I Prospective Remedial Party[l Prospective Owner Representative
Name:

Address1:
Address2:

Phone: E-mail:

I:l Prospective Owner/Holder I:I Prospective Remedial Party I:l Prospective Owner Representative
Name:

Addressl:
Address2:

Phone: E-mail:

I:I Prospective Owner/Holder I:I Prospective Remedial Party I:I Prospective Owner Representative
Name:

Addressl:
Address2:

Phone: E-mail:

D Prospective Owner/Holder ':I Prospective Remedial Party I:I Prospective Owner Representative
Name:

Address1:
Address2:

Phone: E-mail:




New York State Department of Environmental Conservation

Instructions for Completing the 60-Day Advance Notification of Site Change of Use,
Transfer of Certificate of Completion (CoC), and/or Ownership Form

Submit to: Chief, Site Control Section, New York State Department of Environmental Conservation, Division
of Environmental Remediation, 625 Broadway, Albany NY 12233-7020

Section I Description
Site Name Official DEC site name.
(see http://www.dec.ny.gov/cfmx/extapps/derexternal/index.cfm?pageid=3)

DEC Site ID No. DEC site identification number.

Section IT Contact Information of Person Submitting Notification
Name Name of person submitting notification of site change of use, transfer of certificate of
completion and/or ownership form.

Addressl Street address or P.O. box number of the person submitting notification.

Address2 City, state and zip code of the person submitting notification.

Phone Phone number of the person submitting notification.

E-mail E-mail address of the person submitting notification.

Section III Type of Change and Date

Check Boxes Check the appropriate box(s) for the type(s) of change about which you are notifying the

Department. Check all that apply.

Proposed Date of Date on which the change in ownership or remedial party, transfer of CoC,

Change or other change is expected to occur.
Section IV Description
Description For each change checked in Section III, describe the proposed change.

Provide all applicable maps, drawings, and/or parcel information.

If “Other” is checked in Section III, explain how the change may affect the site’s
proposed, ongoing, or completed remedial program at the site.

Please attach additional sheets, if needed.

1 03/2014




Section V Certification Statement

This section must be filled out if the change of use results in a change of ownership or responsibility for the
proposed, ongoing, or completed remedial program for the site. When completed, it provides DEC with a
certification that the prospective purchaser has been provided a copy of any order, agreement, or State
assistance contract as well as a copy of all approved remedial work plans and reports.

Name The owner of the site property or their designated representative must sign and date the
certification statement. Print owner or designated representative’s name on the line provided
below the signature.

Addressl Owner or designated representative’s street address or P.O. Box number.

Address2 Owner or designated representative’s city, state and zip code.

Phone Owner or designated representative’s phone number.

E-Mail Owner or designated representative’s E-mail.

Section VI Contact Information for New Owner, Remedial Party, and CoC Holder

(if a CoC was issued)

Fill out this section only if the site is to be sold or there will be a new remedial party. Check the appropriate
box to indicate whether the information being provided is for a Prospective Owner, CoC Holder (if site was
ever issued a COC), Prospective Remedial Party, or Prospective Owner Representative. ldentify the
prospective owner or party and include contact information. A Continuation Sheet is provided at the end of
this form for additional owner/party information.

Name Name of Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party or Prospective Owner Representative.

Addressl Street address or P.O. Box number for the Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party, or
Prospective Owner Representative.

Address2 City, state and zip code for the Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party, or Prospective
Owner Representative.

Phone Phone number for the Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party or Prospective Owner
Representative.

E-Mail E-mail address of the Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party or Prospective Owner
Representative.

2 03/2014




If the site is subject to an Environmental Easement, Deed Restriction, or Site Management Plan requiring
periodic certification of institutional controls/engineering controls (IC/EC), indicate who will be the
certifying party(ies). Attach additional sheets, if needed.

Certifying Party

Name Name of Certifying Party.

Address1 Certifying Party’s street address or P.O. Box number.

Address2 Certifying Party’s city, state and zip code.

Phone Certifying Party’s Phone number.

E-Mail Certifying Party’s E-mail address.

Section VII Agreement to Notify DEC After Property Transfer/Sale

This section must be filled out for all property transfers of all or part of the site. If the site also has a CoC,
then the CoC shall be transferred using DEC’s form found at hittp://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/54736.html

Filling out and signing this section of the form indicates you will comply with the post transfer notifications
within the required timeframes specified on the form. If a CoC has been issued for the site, the DEC will
allow 30 days for the post transfer notification so that the “Notice of CoC Transfer Form” and proof of it’s
filing can be included. Normally the required post transfer notification must be submitted within 15 day (per
375-1.11(d)(3)(ii)) when no CoC is involved.

Name Current property owner must sign and date the form on the designated lines. Print owner’s name
on the line provided.

Addressl1 Current owner’s street address.

Address2 Current owner’s city, state and zip code.

3 03/2014




	Blank Page
	Blank Page



